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WHY LARC?

 Zimbabwe is lagging behind in terms of viral load scale up

 LARC Identified as one of the innovations to assist successful 
scale up.

 Data driven , process improvement to enhance viral load 
service delivery through   multidisciplinary teamwork.

 Uses a quality improvement approach

 Zimbabwe is lagging behind in terms of viral load scale up



The Who – Stakeholders

 MOHCC

 Implementing Partners 

 Donor agencies- CDC USAID

 Consultants

 Civil society

 ART Facilities



Where are now? -Estimated Viral Load 

Coverage

879,271
975,667 1,119,909 1,150,079 1,146,532 1,187,701 

53,569
111,042

333,656 521,713

622,422
722,404 

6%

11%

30%

44%

54%

61%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

V
L

 T
e
st

in
g
 C

o
v
e
ra

g
e

Year

PLHIV on ART VL Tests VL Testing Coverage



0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

90.0%

100.0%

Where are we now? -2020 Provincial and PaedsVL SUPPRESSION   

Overall Provincial
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Where are we now?-Provincial and Pregnant VL Suppressions

Overall Provincial Suppression

Suppression in Pregnant women
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Sample Transport

-suboptimal 

sample and 

results 
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Where are we now?-Viral Load Testing Cascade 

Challenges



Expected Outcome-
 To strengthen the viral load cascade for achievement of 

better patient outcomes- viral suppression.

◦ We will not know if patients are suppressed if we have not 
tested them, therefore viral load testing coverage is KEY!

 To improve institutional capability for viral load scale up

 Ultimate goal is to reach the 95-95-95 UNAIDS Goals 
through leveraging on the institutional capability for viral 
load scale up



Coaches Training - Overview

Pre-Training: 

January 2021

• Coaches selected

Meets Coaches’ Criteria 

Prerequisites Complete –
IHI, LARC

• Curriculum - Defined

• 60-Day Project - Baseline 
DATA

Training: 

February - April 2021

• Webinars – Bi-weekly

• LARC Videos

• 60-Day Project

• Deliverables

DATA Collection

• Site Visit – Mentor & Evaluate 
Coach (by IP)

Post Training: 

May - December 2021

• Coaches Implement
Review site deliverables / Provide 
feedback

Conduct Site Visits

• Faculty Mentoring Coaches

• DATA Collection



SCALE UP PLAN
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Thank you!!!

• Tatenda!!!

• Siyabonga!!!


